REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD5220

tCSS tCH tCSH
tUDS
tCL
1
0
1
0
1
0
CS
CLK
U/D
Figure 3. Detail Timing Diagram
ORDERING GUIDE
Model kV Temperature Range Package Descriptions Package Options
AD5220BN10 10 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD5220BR10 10 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead (SOIC) SO-8
AD5220BRM10 10 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
AD5220BN50 50 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD5220BR50 50 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead (SOIC) SO-8
AD5220BRM50 50 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
AD5220BN100 100 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD5220BR100 100 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead (SOIC) SO-8
AD5220BRM100 100 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8
NOTE
The AD5220 die size is 37 mil × 54 mil, 1998 sq mil; 0.938 mm × 1.372 mm, 1.289 sq mm. Contains 754 transistors. Patent Number 5495245 applies.
Table I. Truth Table
CS CLK U/D Operation
L t H Wiper Increment Toward Terminal A
L t L Wiper Decrement Toward Terminal B
H X X Wiper Position Fixed
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
No. Name Description
1 CLK Serial Clock Input, Negative Edge Triggered
2 U/D UP/DOWN Direction Increment Control
3 A1 Terminal A1
4 GND Ground
5 W1 Wiper Terminal
6 B1 Terminal B1
7 CS Chip Select Input, Active Low
8 VDD Positive Power Supply
AD5220
–4– REV. 0
–Typical Performance Characteristics
P